N W Antrim and

Newtownabbey
BOROUGH COUNCIL

—_—

Planning Applications — Airport,

Ballyclare, Glengormley Urban,
Macedon and Three Mile Water DEAs

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications.

The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk.
Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional
Planning Portal https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or af the Council Planning
Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should
be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all
representations will be made available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO

LA03/2023/0711/F

LA03/2023/0713/F

LA03/2023/0716/F

LA03/2023/0718/F

LA03/2023/0724/F

LA03/2023/0725/F

LA03/2023/0726/F

LA03/2023/0727/F

Re-advertisements
LA03/2022/0307/F

LA03/2023/0072/F

LA03/2023/0497/F

LA03/2023/0578/554

LOCATION

18 Ravelston Road,
Newtownabbey

70 The Brackens,
Newtownabbey

40 Meadow View,
Newtownabbey

107 Templepatrick
Road, Doagh,
Ballyclare

3 Woodgreen, Anfrim

1 Neills Lane,
Greenisland,
Carrickfergus

39 Eimfield Crescent,
Newtownabbey

50m south west of 26
Carmavy Road, Nutts
Corner, Crumlin

23 Rickamore Road
Upper, Templepatrick

Lands to the rear of 3
- 13 Ballycorr
Gardens, Ballyclare

133 Ballyutoag Road,
Belfast

Lands 166m NW of 10
Rea Hill Road,
Newtownabbey

PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)

Extension and alteration to dwelling

Retention of raised land levels
to rear garden and timber
boundary fence

Double garage with first floor
games room

1éno.dwellings and garages

Alterations and exfension to dwelling

Replacement dwelling

Roofspace conversion and garage

Conversion and alteration of
vernacular barn to dwelling

Change of use from industrial unit
and extension fo building for the
production, culfivation and
processing of medicinal cannabis
plants and all associated site works
(amended description)

29n0. dwellings (change of house
type to site nos.1-12a, 109-110 and
115-123 previously approved under
PAC reference 2018/A0072 /
Planning reference
LA03/2017/0644/F), garden stores
and all other associated site works

Retention of offices and timber deck
and access ramp (with access via
Lylehill Road)

Pig Farm (Variation of Condition 16
from planning approval

LA03/2015/0051/F regarding aerial
emissions) (Additional information)




