

## **Planning Applications**

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk. Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning Portal https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)
LA03/2023/0711/F	18 Ravelston Road, Newtownabbey	Extension and alteration to dwelling
LA03/2023/0713/F	70 The Brackens, Newtownabbey	Retention of raised land levels to rear garden and timber boundary fence
LA03/2023/0716/F	40 Meadow View, Newtownabbey	Double garage with first floor games room
LA03/2023/0718/F	107 Templepatrick Road, Doagh, Ballyclare	16no.dwellings and garages
LA03/2023/0724/F	3 Woodgreen, Antrim	Alterations and extension to dwelling
LA03/2023/0725/F	1 Neills Lane, Greenisland, Carrickfergus	Replacement dwelling
LA03/2023/0726/F	39 Elmfield Crescent, Newtownabbey	Roofspace conversion and garage
LA03/2023/0727/F	50m south west of 26 Carmavy Road, Nutts Corner, Crumlin	Conversion and alteration of vernacular barn to dwelling
<b>Re-advertisements</b> LA03/2022/0307/F	23 Rickamore Road Upper, Templepatrick	Change of use from industrial unit and extension to building for the production, cultivation and processing of medicinal cannabis plants and all associated site works (amended description)
LA03/2023/0072/F	Lands to the rear of 3 - 13 Ballycorr Gardens, Ballyclare	29no, dwellings (change of house type to site nos.1-12a, 109-110 and 115-123 previously approved under PAC reference 2018/A0072 / Planning reference LA03/2017/0644/FJ, garden stores and all other associated site works
LA03/2023/0497/F	133 Ballyutoag Road, Belfast	Retention of offices and timber deck and access ramp (with access via Lylehill Road)
LA03/2023/0578/S54	Lands 166m NW of 10 Rea Hill Road, Newtownabbey	Pig Farm (Variation of Condition 16 from planning approval LA03/2015/0051/F regarding aerial emissions) (Additional information)